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This is with reference to the advertisement No.SLC(Eve. )/Appl-Principal/2022/6729 dated 09.02.2022 and 

notification no. SLC(E))2022-23/ dated 27.03.2023 regarding appointment for the post of Principal. This is to 
notify that screening of applications for the post of Principal has been completed. 

The final list of shortlisted candidates is listed below (in alphabetical order). 
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Form No. 

ADR902826 

ADR902883 

ADR903051 

ADR902726 

ADR903008 

ADR903033 

ADR902744 

ADR902877 

ADR902931 

ADR902768 

SHYAM LAL COLLEGE (EVE.) 

ADR902984 

(UNIERSITY OF DELHI) 
G.T. Road, Shahdara, Delhi-110032 
Phone: 22324883 Fax: 22324078 
E-mail: shyamlal_e@yahoo.co.in 

principal@shyamlale.du.ac.in 
Website: www.shyamlale.du.ac.in 

ADR903029 

NOTIFICATION 

Name 

Prof. Abha Mittal 

Prof. Aditya Prakash Tripathi 

Dr. Ajay Jaiswal 
Dr. Arun Chaudhary 

Prof. Darshan Pandey 
Prof. Hem Chand Jain 

Prof. Hemant Kukreti 

Prof. Kumar Prashant 

Dr. Om Mishra 

Prof. Prashant Singh 

Prof. Rajat Kumar Sant 

Prof. Ritesh Bhardwaj 

5h July 2023 

Please note that short-listing of the candidates for interview is subject to verification of all orig1nal documents at 
the time of interview and/or at any stage later. The candidature of the applicants is liable to be cancelled if any 

discrepancy is found in any documents/linformation at any stage later and if the plagiarism in the minimum number 
of required publications in the case of any candidates is found to be beyond the permissible limit at any stage 

either before or after the interview, the candidature of such an applicant is liable to be cancelled 
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