

## SHYAM LAL COLLEGE (EVE.)

## (UNIVERSITY OF DELHI)

G.T. Road, Shahdara, Delhi-110032 Phone: 22324883 Fax: 22324078 E-mail: shyamlal\_e@yahoo.co.in principal@shyamlale.du.ac.in Website: www.shyamlale.du.ac.in

Ref. No.SLC(E)/2022-23/

5<sup>th</sup> July 2023

## **NOTIFICATION**

This is with reference to the advertisement No.SLC(Eve.)/Appl-Principal/2022/6729 dated 09.02.2022 and notification no. SLC(E)/2022-23/ dated 27.03.2023 regarding appointment for the post of Principal. This is to notify that screening of applications for the post of Principal has been completed.

The final list of shortlisted candidates is listed below (in alphabetical order):-

S. No.	Form No.	Name
1	ADR902826	Prof. Abha Mittal
2	ADR902883	Prof. Aditya Prakash Tripathi
3	ADR903051	Dr. Ajay Jaiswal
4	ADR902726	Dr. Arun Chaudhary
5	ADR903008	Prof. Darshan Pandey
6	ADR903033	Prof. Hem Chand Jain
7	ADR902744	Prof. Hemant Kukreti
8	ADR902877	Prof. Kumar Prashant
9	ADR902931	Dr. Om Mishra
10	ADR902768	Prof. Prashant Singh
11	ADR902984	Prof. Rajat Kumar Sant
12	ADR903029	Prof. Ritesh Bhardwaj

Please note that short-listing of the candidates for interview is subject to verification of all original documents at the time of interview and/or at any stage later. The candidature of the applicants is liable to be cancelled if any discrepancy is found in any documents/information at any stage later and if the plagiarism in the minimum number of required publications in the case of any candidates is found to be beyond the permissible limit at any stage either before or after the interview, the candidature of such an applicant is liable to be cancelled.

By order Chairperson Governing Body

Chairperson Governing Body Shyarn Lui Collens (University of Delh Shahdara, Delhi-92